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Rowntree Memorial United Church (London, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel
SERIES 1:  WELLINGTON STREET METHODIST CHURCH, LONDON, 1865-1925
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.022L 110s-1 LCM-135 Marriage register
1-2 ---
1-3 ---
1-4 LCM-135 ---
1-5 LCM-135 ---
1-6 LCM-135 ---
1-7 LCM-135 ---
Membership Records
1977.022L 2-1 LCM-135 Circuit register
2-2 LCM-135 ---
2-3 LCM-135 ---
2011.121L 110s-1 Honour roll
Board and Committee Records
1977.022L 2-4 Quarterly Official Board minutes
2-5 Trustee Board minutes
3-4 ---
Women's Groups Records
1977.022L 3-1 Ladies Aid Society minutes
3-2 ---
3-3 ---
3-5 ---
3-6 Woman's Missionary Society minutes
3-7 ---
4-1 ---
4-2 ---
4-3 ---
4-4 ---
4-5 W.M.S. financial records
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1977.022L 4-6 Sunday School minutes
4-7 ---
2011.121L 110s-2 Cradle roll
110s-3 Memorial to those who died on Steamer
Victoria
Records of Other Groups
1977.022L 4-8 Adult Bible Class minutes (removed from
vault conservation concerns)
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2011.121L 2-1 Financial statements
2-2 ---
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Date

1865-1880
1896-1901
1901-1905
1905-1911
1911-1916
1916-1920
1921-1924

1876-1885
1892-1904
1908-1921
[n.d.]

1876-1892
1876-1901
1901-1925

1876-1881
1891-1899
1899-1911
1912-1920
1902-1904
1904-1908
1908-1911
1911-1915
1915-1918
1918-1925
1889-1903

1876-1880
1884-1890
[ca.1917]
1881

1901-1909

1910-1911,
1913, 1915
1920, 1923-
1924
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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1:  WELLINGTON STREET METHODIST CHURCH, cont.
Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

Maps and Architectural Records
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 2: WELLINGTON STREET UNITED CHURCH, LONDON (includes Wellington Street
Methodist Church), 1901-2011

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.022L 1-1 Baptisms 1903-1921,
1938-1939
Marriages 1903-1912
Burials 1903-1921
5-1 Baptisms 1955-1964
Marriages 1955-1966
Burials 1955-1968
2011.121L 1-1 Baptisms 1964-1982
Marriages 1966-1975
Burials 1968-1985
1977.022L 6-1 Baptisms 1947-1955
Marriages 1948-1952
2011.121L 1-2 Baptismal register 1983-2011
1977.022L 5-2 Marriage register 1924-1927
5-3 --- 1927-1932
5-4 --- 1932-1940
5-5 --- 1940-1945
5-6 --- 1945-1948
6-2 --- 1952-1955
2011.121L 1-3 1975-1985
1-4 --- 1985-1992
1-5 --- 1993-2011
1-6 Burial register 1991-1997
Membership Records
1977.022L 6-3 Circuit register 1925, 1930
2019.075L 1-1 Historic roll 1987-2007
Board and Committee Records
2011.121L 9-12 Constitution 1981
1977.022L 6-4 Session minutes 1943-1959
2011.121L 2-3 --- 1959-1980
2-4 Board of Stewards minutes 1942-1958
2-5 --- 1959-1979
1977.022L 6-5 Quarterly Official Board minutes 1943-1948
2011.121L 2-6 Official Board minutes 1958-1980
2-7 Council minutes 1980
3-1 --- 1981
3-2 --- 1982
3-3 --- 1984
3-4 --- 1985
3-5 --- 1986



Rowntree Memorial United Church (London, Ont.) Page 3 of 7
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SERIES 2:  WELLINGTON STREET UNITED CHURCH cont.
Board and Committee Records (cont.)

2011.121L 3-6 Council minutes 1987
3-7 --- 1988
3-8 --- 1989
3-9 --- 1990
3-10 --- 1991
3-11 --- 1992
3-12 --- 1993
3-13 --- 1994
3-14 --- 1995
3-15 --- 1996
3-16 --- 1997
3-17 --- 1998
3-18 --- 1999
3-19 --- 2000
3-20 --- 2001
4-1 - - - minutes and financial records 2002
4-2 --- 2003
4-3 --- 2004
4-4 --- 2005
4-5 --- 2006
4-6 --- 2007
4-7 Council correspondence 1984
4-8 --- 1985
4-9 --- 1986
4-10 --- 1987
4-11 --- 1988
4-12 --- 1989
4-13 --- 1990
4-14 --- 1991
4-15 --- 1992
4-16 --- 1993
4-17 --- 1994
4-18 --- 1995
4-19 --- 1996
4-20 --- 1997
4-21 --- 1998
4-22 --- 1999
4-23 --- 2000
4-24 --- 2001
4-25 --- 2002
4-26 --- 2003
5-1 --- 2004
5-2 --- 2005
5-3 --- 2006
5-4 --- 2007
5-5 --- 2008
5-6 Board of Trustees minutes 1925-1979
5-7 Christian Education Committee minutes 1966-1967
5-8 - - - minutes and correspondence 1968-1970
5-9 Property Committee minutes 1980-1988
5-10 Manse Committee reports 1969-1970

1977.022L 7-1 Finance Committee minutes 1901-1941



Rowntree Memorial United Church (London, Ont.)

Board and Committee Records (cont.)

Woman’s Missionary Society minutes

W.M.S. Young Women’s Auxiliary minutes

W.M.S. Willing Workers Band certificates

United Church Women general meeting

Accession Box Title
File
SERIES 2:  WELLINGTON STREET UNITED CHURCH cont
1977.022L 7-2 Music Committee minutes
2011.121L 5-11 Outreach Committee minutes
Legal/Property Records
2011.121L 5-12 Church appraisal
6-1 ---
Women's Groups Records
1977.022L 7-3 Ladies Aid Society minutes
7-4 ---
7-5 ---
7-6 Woman's Association minutes
8-1 ---
8-2 ---
2011.121L 6-2
1977.022L 8-3
9-5 ---
8-4
8-5 W.M.S. Faith Auxiliary minutes
8-6 ---
8-7 ---
9-1 ---
9-2 W.M.S. attendance record
9-3 W.M.S. record of events
9-4 W.M.S. financial records
2011.121L 10-3
6-3
minutes
6-4 ---
6-5 ---
6-6 U.C.W. executive minutes
6-7 ---
71 ---
7-2 U.C.W. Unit 2 minutes
7-3 ---
7-4 ---
7-5 ---
7-6 ---
7-7 ---
7-8 U.C.W. Unit 4 minutes
7-9 ---
8-1 ---
8-2 ---
8-3 U.C.W. Unit 5 minutes
8-4 U.C.W. bulletins and newsletters
Men’s Groups Records
1977.022L 9-6 Men'’s Fellowship Club minutes
9-7 ---
10-1 ---

10-2
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Date

1979
1980-1983

1978
1987

1920-1928
1929-1933
1918-1937
1933-1943
1944-1958
1959-1961

1925-1935
1957-1961
1927-1933
1934-1937
1949-1952
1953-1955
1956-1959
1945-1954
1959-1961
1927-1961
1939-1948,
1955
1961-1975

1975-1994
1994-2004
1961-1982
1982-1994
1994-2004
1968-1972
1975-1975
1980-1985
1986-1988
1993-1998
1998-2004
1980-1984
1984-1989
1989-1992
1992-1995
1962-1964
1962-1985

1936-1942
1942-1945
1946-1949
1949-1951



Rowntree Memorial United Church (London, Ont.)

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records

Young Adults Club/Welcome Club minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

Accession Box Title
File
SERIES 2:  WELLINGTON STREET UNITED CHURCH cont.

Men’s Groups Records (cont.)
1977.022L 10-3 Men’s Fellowship Club minutes
1977.022L 10-4 Sunday School minutes
2011.121L 8-5

8-6 - - - records

Youth Groups Records
1977.022L 10-5 Young People’s Union minutes
2011.121L 8-7

Records of Others Groups
2011.121L 10-4 Choir awards
1977.022L 10-6 Young Married Couples Bible class

Correspondence/Subject Files
2011.121L 8-8 “Family Favourites” hymn book

8-9 Newsletters

8-10 ---

9-1 ---

110s-4 Veterans memorial roll

Service Bulletins

2011.121L 9-2 Service bulletins (select)
9-3 ---
9-4 Anniversary bulletins
2011.121L 9-5 Financial reports
9-6 ---
Annual Reports
2011.121L 9-7 Annual reports
9-8 ---
9-9 ---
9-10 ---
9-11 ---
10-1 ---
10-2 ---

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

Maps and Architectural Records
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 3: BELLWOOD PARK UNITED CHURCH, LONDON, 1948-1951

2019.075L

1-2

Membership Records
Communion roll
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Date

1952-1956

1920-1927
1952-1985
1960-1965

1937-1938
1953-1964

1931, 1940
1946-1951

[n.d]
[1978]
1993-1999
2007

[n.d]

1941-1978

1998-2011

1981, 2003,
2011

1925-1927
1959-1961

1956-1960
1961-1969
1970-1979
1980-1982
1984-1989
1990-1999
2000-2010

1948-1951
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SERIES 4: ROWNTREE MEMORIAL UNITED CHURCH, LONDON (includes Bellwood Park United

Church), 1938-2010

2019.075L

2019.075L

2019.075L

1-3

1-4

-
I
~N O O

1-8
2-1
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2-3
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Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Baptism register

Marriage register

Membership Records
Historic roll

Communion roll/register
Communion register

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

Board of Stewards minutes
Official Board minutes

Unified Board minutes

Board minutes
Official Board minutes and financial records

- - - report and financial records
- - - proposal
Christian Education Committee minutes

1948-1954
1948-1961
1948-1967
1975

1961-1968
1967-1982
1954-1973
1968-1978
1978-1990

1938-1955
1948-1964
1964-1990
1956-1963
1964-1976

1949-1964
1964-1983
1983-1987
1948-1963
1963-1974
1974-1984
1984-1987
1948-1963
1963-1985
1985-1990
1989-1990
1990

1991

1992

1993

1994
1995-1996
April-Dec. 1996
1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2007

2008

2010
1952-1964
1987
1960-1964
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SERIES 4. ROWNTREE MEMORIAL UNITED CHURCH cont.
Board and Committee Records
2019.075L 7-1 Christian Education Committee minutes 1964-1971
7-2RR Ministry and Personnel Committee minutes 1988-1992
Legal/Property Records
2019.075L 7-3 Deed of Land [transcript of original] 1988
Women’s Groups Records
2019.075L 7-4 Woman’s Association minutes 1948-1955
7-5 --- 1956-1961
7-6 Women’s Missionary Society minutes 1956-1961
7-7 United Church Women Executive minutes 1962-1967
8-1 --- 1967-1973
8-2 --- 1973-1979
8-3 --- 1980-1988
8-4 --- 1989-1997
8-5 - - - financial records 1974-1978
86 a-- --- 1992-1996
8-7 U.C.W. Unit 1 minutes 1962-1965
8-8 U.C.W. Unit 3 minutes 1962-1965
Youth Groups Records
2019.075L 8-9 Hi — C Group minutes 1972-1973
Records of Other Groups
2019.075L 8-10 Adult Social Club minutes 1980-1982
Correspondence/Subject Files
2019.075L 9-1 25 year self-assessment report 1974
9-2 25 year check-up report 1974
9-3 Contact Quarterly newsletters 1964-1983
Service Bulletins
2019.075L 9-4 Service bulletins [special events] 1955-[ca.1960]
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2019.075L 9-5 Financial records 1948-1959
9-6 Financial statements 1986-1987
Annual Reports
2019.075L 9-7 Annual reports 1957, 1959,
1961-1970
9-8 --- 1971-1984
9-9 --- 1985-1995
10-1 --- 19951996
10-2 --- 1996-2005,
2007-2008

F1238.291



