

Rowntree Memorial United Church (London, Ont.)				Page 1 of 7
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1:	WELLINGT	ON STREET	METHODIST CHURCH, LONDON, 1865-1925	
1977.022L	11os-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 1-7	LCM-135 LCM-135 LCM-135 LCM-135 LCM-135	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1865-1880 1896-1901 1901-1905 1905-1911 1911-1916 1916-1920 1921-1924
			Membership Records	
1977.022L 2011.121L	2-1 2-2 2-3 11os-1	LCM-135 LCM-135 LCM-135	Circuit register Honour roll	1876-1885 1892-1904 1908-1921
2011.121L	1105-1		Horiour foil	[n.d.]
1977.022L	2-4 2-5 3-4		Board and Committee Records Quarterly Official Board minutes Trustee Board minutes	1876-1892 1876-1901 1901-1925
1977.022L	3-1 3-2 3-3 3-5 3-6 3-7 4-1 4-2 4-3 4-4		Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes Woman's Missionary Society minutes W.M.S. financial records	1876-1881 1891-1899 1899-1911 1912-1920 1902-1904 1904-1908 1908-1911 1911-1915 1915-1918 1918-1925 1889-1903
			Sunday Sahaal/Sahhath Sahaal Baaarda	
1977.022L 2011.121L	4-6 4-7 11os-2 11os-3		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Sunday School minutes Cradle roll Memorial to those who died on Steamer Victoria	1876-1880 1884-1890 [ca.1917] 1881
1977.022L	4-8		Records of Other Groups Adult Bible Class minutes (removed from vault conservation concerns)	1901-1909
2011.121L	2-1 2-2		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial statements	1910-1911, 1913, 1915 1920, 1923-
				1924

Accession Box Micro Title Date File Reel

SERIES 1: WELLINGTON STREET METHODIST CHURCH, cont.

Photographs

See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions

Maps and Architectural Records

See UCCA catalogue for item-level

descriptions

SERIES 2: WELLINGTON STREET UNITED CHURCH, LONDON (includes Wellington Street Methodist Church). 1901-2011

Methodist Chu	<u>rch), 1901-2011</u>		
		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1977.022L	1-1	Baptisms	1903-1921,
			1938-1939
		Marriages	1903-1912
		Burials	1903-1921
	5-1	Baptisms	1955-1964
		Marriages	1955-1966
		Burials	1955-1968
2011.121L	1-1	Baptisms	1964-1982
		Marriages	1966-1975
		Burials	1968-1985
1977.022L	6-1	Baptisms	1947-1955
		Marriages	1948-1952
2011.121L	1-2	Baptismal register	1983-2011
1977.022L	5-2	Marriage register	1924-1927
	5-3		1927-1932
	5-4		1932-1940
	5-5		1940-1945
	5-6		1945-1948
	6-2		1952-1955
2011.121L	1-3		1975-1985
	1-4		1985-1992
	1-5		1993-2011
	1-6	Burial register	1991-1997
		Membership Records	
1977.022L	6-3	Circuit register	1925, 1930
2019.075L	1-1	Historic roll	1987-2007
		Board and Committee Records	
2011.121L	9-12	Constitution	1981
1977.022L	6-4	Session minutes	1943-1959
2011.121L	2-3		1959-1980
	2-4	Board of Stewards minutes	1942-1958
	2-5		1959-1979
1977.022L	6-5	Quarterly Official Board minutes	1943-1948
2011.121L	2-6	Official Board minutes	1958-1980
_	2-7	Council minutes	1980
	3-1		1981
	3-2		1982
	3-3		1984
	3-4		1985
	3-5		1986
	-		

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 2:	WELLING	TON STREET	UNITED CHURCH cont.	
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)	
2011.121L	3-6		Council minutes	1987
	3-7			1988
	3-8			1989
	3-9			1990
	3-10			1991
	3-11			1992
	3-12 3-13			1993 1994
	3-13 3-14			1994
	3-14 3-15			1996
	3-16			1997
	3-17			1998
	3-18			1999
	3-19			2000
	3-20			2001
	4-1		minutes and financial records	2002
	4-2			2003
	4-3			2004
	4-4			2005
	4-5			2006
	4-6			2007
	4-7		Council correspondence	1984
	4-8			1985
	4-9			1986
	4-10			1987
	4-11 4-12			1988 1989
	4-12 4-13			1989
	4-13 4-14			1990
	4-15			1992
	4-16			1993
	4-17			1994
	4-18			1995
	4-19			1996
	4-20			1997
	4-21			1998
	4-22			1999
	4-23			2000
	4-24			2001
	4-25			2002
	4-26			2003
	5-1			2004
	5-2 5-3			2005
	5-3 5-4			2006 2007
	5-4 5-5			2007
	5-6		Board of Trustees minutes	1925-1979
	5-7		Christian Education Committee minutes	1966-1967
	5-8		minutes and correspondence	1968-1970
	5-9		Property Committee minutes	1980-1988
	5-10		Manse Committee reports	1969-1970
1977.022L	7-1		Finance Committee minutes	1901-1941

Rowntree Memorial United Church (London, Ont.)				Page 4 of 7
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 2:	WELLING	TON STREE	T UNITED CHURCH cont	
1977.022L 2011.121L	7-2 5-11		Board and Committee Records (cont.) Music Committee minutes Outreach Committee minutes	1979 1980-1983
2011.121L	5-12 6-1		Legal/Property Records Church appraisal	1978 1987
1977.022L	7-3 7-4 7-5 7-6		Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes Woman's Association minutes	1920-1928 1929-1933 1918-1937 1933-1943
	8-1 8-2			1944-1958 1959-1961
2011.121L 1977.022L 2011.121L	6-2 8-3 9-5 8-4 8-5 8-6 8-7 9-1 9-2 9-3 9-4 10-3 6-3 6-4 6-5		Woman's Missionary Society minutes W.M.S. Young Women's Auxiliary minutes W.M.S. Faith Auxiliary minutes W.M.S. Faith Auxiliary minutes W.M.S. attendance record W.M.S. record of events W.M.S. financial records W.M.S. Willing Workers Band certificates United Church Women general meeting minutes	1925-1935 1957-1961 1927-1933 1934-1937 1949-1952 1953-1955 1956-1959 1945-1954 1959-1961 1927-1961 1939-1948, 1955 1961-1975
	6-5 6-6 6-7 7-1 7-2 7-3 7-4 7-5 7-6 7-7 7-8 7-9 8-1 8-2 8-3 8-4		U.C.W. executive minutes U.C.W. Unit 2 minutes U.C.W. Unit 2 minutes U.C.W. Unit 4 minutes U.C.W. Unit 4 minutes U.C.W. Unit 5 minutes U.C.W. bulletins and newsletters	1994-2004 1961-1982 1982-1994 1994-2004 1968-1972 1975-1975 1980-1985 1986-1988 1993-1998 1998-2004 1980-1984 1984-1989 1989-1992 1992-1995 1962-1964 1962-1985
1977.022L	9-6 9-7 10-1 10-2		Men's Groups Records Men's Fellowship Club minutes	1936-1942 1942-1945 1946-1949 1949-1951

Rowntree Memorial United Church (London, Ont.) Page 5 of				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 2:	WELLINGT	TON STREE	T UNITED CHURCH cont.	
1977.022L	10-3		Men's Groups Records (cont.) Men's Fellowship Club minutes	1952-1956
1977.022L 2011.121L	10-4 8-5 8-6		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Sunday School minutes records	1920-1927 1952-1985 1960-1965
1977.022L 2011.121L	10-5 8-7		Youth Groups Records Young People's Union minutes Young Adults Club/Welcome Club minutes	1937-1938 1953-1964
2011.121L 1977.022L	10-4 10-6		Records of Others Groups Choir awards Young Married Couples Bible class	1931, 1940 1946-1951
2011.121L	8-8 8-9 8-10 9-1 11os-4		Correspondence/Subject Files "Family Favourites" hymn book Newsletters Veterans memorial roll	[n.d.] [1978] 1993-1999 2007 [n.d]
2011.121L	9-2 9-3 9-4		Service Bulletins Service bulletins (select) Anniversary bulletins	1941-1978 1998-2011 1981, 2003, 2011
2011.121L	9-5 9-6		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial reports	1925-1927 1959-1961
2011.121L	9-7 9-8 9-9 9-10 9-11 10-1 10-2		Annual Reports Annual reports	1956-1960 1961-1969 1970-1979 1980-1982 1984-1989 1990-1999 2000-2010
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions Maps and Architectural Records See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions	
		PARK UNITI	ED CHURCH, LONDON, 1948-1951 Membership Records	1049 4054
2019.075L	1-2		Communion roll	1948-1951

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 4: RC	WNTREE	MEMORIAL U	JNITED CHURCH, LONDON (includes Bellwood	Park United
Church), 1938-			·	
0040 0751	4.0		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	4040 4054
2019.075L	1-3		Baptisms	1948-1954
			Marriages Burials	1948-1961 1948-1967
	1-4		Baptisms	1975
	1-4		Marriages	1961-1968
			Burials	1967-1982
	1-5		Baptism register	1954-1973
	1-6		Marriage register	1968-1978
	1-7			1978-1990
			Membership Records	
2019.075L	1-8		Historic roll	1938-1955
	2-1			1948-1964
	2-2		Communication well/no ninter	1964-1990
	2-3 2-4		Communion roll/register Communion register	1956-1963 1964-1976
	∠-4		Confindition register	1904-1970
			Board and Committee Records	
2019.075L	2-5		Session minutes	1949-1964
	2-6			1964-1983
	2-7		 	1983-1987
	3-1		Board of Stewards minutes	1948-1963
	3-2			1963-1974
	3-3 3-4			1974-1984 1984-1987
	3-5		Official Board minutes	1948-1963
	3-6			1963-1985
	4-1			1985-1990
	4-2		Unified Board minutes	1989-1990
	4-3			1990
	4-4			1991
	4-5			1992
	4-6			1993
	4-7			1994
	5-1			1995-1996
	5-2			April-Dec. 1996
	5-3			1997
	5-4		Board minutes	1998
	5-5 5-6		Official Board minutes and financial records	1999
	5-6 5-7			2000
	5-7 6-1			2001 2002
	6-1 6-2			2002
	6-3			2003
	6-4			2005
	6-5			2007
	6-6			2008
	6-7			2010
	6-8		report and financial records	1952-1964
	6-9		proposal	1987
	6-10		Christian Education Committee minutes	1960-1964

Rowntree Memorial United Church (London, Ont.) Page 7 of 7				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 4:	ROWNTREE	E MEMORIAL	UNITED CHURCH cont. Board and Committee Records	
2019.075L	7-1 7-2 RR		Christian Education Committee minutes Ministry and Personnel Committee minutes	1964-1971 1988-1992
2019.075L	7-3		Legal/Property Records Deed of Land [transcript of original]	1988
2019.075L	7-4 7-5 7-6 7-7 8-1 8-2 8-3 8-4 8-5 8-6 8-7 8-8		Women's Groups Records Woman's Association minutes Women's Missionary Society minutes United Church Women Executive minutes U.C.W. Unit 1 minutes U.C.W. Unit 3 minutes	1948-1955 1956-1961 1956-1967 1962-1967 1967-1973 1973-1979 1980-1988 1989-1997 1974-1978 1992-1996 1962-1965 1962-1965
2019.075L	8-9		Youth Groups Records Hi – C Group minutes	1972-1973
2019.075L	8-10		Records of Other Groups Adult Social Club minutes	1980-1982
2019.075L	9-1 9-2 9-3		Correspondence/Subject Files 25 year self-assessment report 25 year check-up report Contact Quarterly newsletters	1974 1974 1964-1983
2019.075L	9-4		Service Bulletins Service bulletins [special events]	1955-[ca.1960]
2019.075L	9-5 9-6		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial records Financial statements	1948-1959 1986-1987
2019.075L	9-7 9-8 9-9 10-1 10-2		Annual Reports Annual reports	1957, 1959, 1961-1970 1971-1984 1985-1995 19951996 1996-2005, 2007-2008